

SILICONE FOAM DRESSINGS

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Vitále® Silicone Foam Dressings are highly absorbent and provide an ideal moist environment for wound healing. They are soft and conformable to fragile skin and are effective in minimizing pain and discomfort.

Vitále® Silicone Foam Dressings are indicated for the treatment of moderate to heavily exudating wounds, and they assist in protecting the wound, preventing bacterial contamination and skin maceration.

Vitále® Silicone Foam Dressings can be cut to any size to fit hard to reach areas that are difficult to dress.

Vitále® Silicone Foam Dressings have 3 layers:

1. A soft silicone wound contact layer that is conformable for intimate skin contact. The silicone layer provides flexible adhesion, and passes exudates through to the absorbent layer, controlling excess moisture.
2. An absorbent pad with two components: a polyurethane foam and a layer of super-absorbent fibers which is effective in regulating wound exudates for an ideal moist wound environment.
3. The waterproof yet vapor permeable outer film is gentle and conformable for fragile skin.

Vitále® Silicone Foam Dressings are sterilized by ethylene oxide and must not be resterilized.

The silicone adhesive allows the border to attach firmly yet gently to the peri-wound tissue, helping prevent breakdown of surrounding tissue. The silicone is elastic & flexible so that the border may be peeled back for inspection.

INDICATIONS

Vitále® Silicone Foam Dressings are for single use only and can be used for the treatment of the following wounds:



Deep to
Superficial



Moderate to
Heavy Exuding
Wounds

- Pressure Sores
- Arterial Ulcers
- Venous Ulcers
- Diabetic Ulcers
- Skin Donor Site
- Second Degree Burns

Wounds being treated may have moderate to heavy exudate, and they may be superficial or deep.

CAUTION

Do not use with sodium hypochlorite or hydrogen peroxide solutions.

SIDE EFFECTS & INTERACTIONS

None have been observed to date.

STORAGE

Vitále® Silicone Foam Dressings should be stored in a cool & dry area. The products are sterile unless the package is opened or damaged.

APPLICATION

1. Clean and rinse the wound in the usual manner.
2. Remove the release paper exposing the soft silicone layer using sterile technique.
3. Place the Vitále Silicone Foam Dressing on the moist wound. The soft silicone contact layer is so flexible that it may be adhered directly to the wound bed and the border adhered to peri-wound tissue. Do not stretch the dressing while applying.
4. If the foam becomes saturated, exudates will leak out the side of the foam and may be observed in the border. When this occurs, the dressing should be changed.
5. Change dressing as directed, when the foam is saturated, or at least every 7 days.

PRODUCT LINE

CATALOG NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	UNITS/BOX
20133	Vitále® Silicone Foam Dressing	3" x 3" (7.5 cm x 7.5 cm)	10
20144	Vitále® Silicone Foam Dressing	4" x 4" (10 cm x 10 cm)	10
20166	Vitále® Silicone Foam Dressing	6" x 6" (15 cm x 15 cm)	10
20190	Vitále® Sacral Silicone Foam Dressing	7" x 6¾" (18 cm x 17 cm)	5



CELLERA

CINCINNATI, OH

www.CELLERALLC.com



Do not use if package is damaged



Single-Use



Keep Dry



Storage Temperature
40°F / 5°C to 100°F / 40°C



Sterilized by exposure to Ethylene Oxide



Do Not Resterilize



Not made with natural rubber latex

APÓSITO DE ESPUMA DE SILICONA

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Los apósitos de espuma de silicona Vitále® son muy absorbentes y proporcionan las condiciones húmedas ideales para la cicatrización de la herida. Son blandos y se adaptan a la piel frágil, y reducen de forma eficaz el dolor y el malestar.

Los apósitos de espuma de silicona Vitále® están indicados para el tratamiento de heridas con exudado de moderado a intenso y facilitan su protección, evitando la contaminación bacteriana y la maceración de la piel.

Los apósitos de espuma de silicona Vitále® pueden recortarse al tamaño necesario para su aplicación en zonas de difícil acceso.

Los apósitos de espuma de silicona Vitále® tienen 3 capas:

1. Una capa de contacto con la herida de silicona blanda que se adapta a la piel para lograr un contacto íntimo. La capa de silicona proporciona adhesión flexible y deja pasar el exudado hasta la capa absorbente para controlar el exceso de humedad.
2. Una almohadilla absorbente con dos componentes: una espuma de poliuretano y capa de fibras superabsorbentes que permite regular de forma eficaz el exudado de la herida para crear las condiciones de humedad ideales.
3. La película externa impermeable pero permeable al vapor es suave y se adapta a la piel frágil.

Los apósitos de espuma de silicona Vitále® vienen esterilizados por óxido de etileno y no deben reesterilizarse.

El adhesivo de la silicona permite fijar el borde de manera firme pero al mismo tiempo con delicadeza al tejido periférico, lo que ayuda a evitar la descomposición del tejido circundante. La silicona es elástica y flexible, lo que permite levantar el borde para inspeccionar la herida.

INDICACIONES

Los apósitos de espuma de silicona Vitále® son para un solo uso únicamente y pueden utilizarse para el tratamiento de los siguientes

tipos de lesiones:



Heridas profundas y superficiales



Heridas con exudado de moderado a intenso

- Llagas por presión
- Úlceras arteriales
- Úlceras venosas
- Úlceras por diabetes
- Área de donación de piel
- Quemaduras de segundo grado

Las heridas en tratamiento pueden presentar exudado de moderado a intenso, y pueden ser superficiales o profundas.

PRECAUCIONES

No utilizar con soluciones de hipoclorito de sodio o peróxido de hidrógeno.

EFFECTOS SECUNDARIOS E INTERACCIONES

No se han observado hasta la fecha.

ALMACENAMIENTO

Los apósitos de espuma de silicona Vitále deben guardarse en un lugar fresco y seco. Los productos son estériles a menos que el envase en encuentre abierto o dañado.

APLICACIÓN

1. Limpie y enjuague la herida de la forma habitual.
2. Utilizando una técnica estéril, retire el papel protector para dejar expuesta la capa de silicona blanda.
3. Aplique el apósito de espuma de silicona Vitále sobre la herida húmeda. La capa de contacto de silicona blanda es muy flexible y puede adherirse directamente al lecho de la herida y el borde al tejido periférico. No estire el apósito al aplicarlo.
4. Si la espuma se satura, el exudado se filtrará por la parte lateral de la espuma y podrá observarse en el borde. En estos casos, debe cambiarse el apósito.
5. Cambie el apósito según las indicaciones cuando la espuma se sature o cada 7 días, como mínimo.

LINEA DE PRODUCTOS

NUMERO DE CATÁLOGO	DESCRIPCIÓN	TAMAÑO	UNIDADES/CAJA
20133	Apósitos de Espuma de silicona Vitále®	3" x 3" (7.5 cm x 7.5 cm)	10
20144	Apósitos de Espuma de silicona Vitále®	4" x 4" (10 cm x 10 cm)	10
20166	Apósitos de Espuma de silicona Vitále®	6" x 6" (15 cm x 15 cm)	10
20190	Apósitos Sacra de Espuma de silicona Vitále®	7" x 6 3/4" (18 cm x 17 cm)	5



CELLERA

CINCINNATI, OH

www.CELLERALLC.com



No usar si el paquete está dañado



Un solo uso



Mantener seco



Temperatura de almacenamiento



Esterilizado con óxido de etileno



No volver a esterilizar



No fabricado con látex de caucho natural